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December 
 

January February 

7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 

2nd Sunday of 
Advent 

3rd Sunday of 
Advent 

4th Sunday of 
Advent 

1st Sunday of 
Christmas 

2nd Sunday of 
Christmas 

Sunday after 
Epiphany 

2nd Sunday in 
Ordinary Time 

3rd Sunday in 
Ordinary Time 

4th Sunday in 
Ordinary Time 

5th Sunday in 
Ordinary Time 

Cuttack Sunday 
Transfiguration 

Sunday 

1st Sunday in 
Lent 

Year A Lectionary​
 
 

Readings in Ordinary Time follow 
the Continuous readings 
 
 

Isaiah 11:1-10 
Psalm 72:1-7, 
18-19 
Romans 15:4-13 
Matthew 3:1-12 

Isaiah 35: 1-10 
Psalm 146: 5-10 
or Canticle: 
Magnificat 
(Luke 1:46b-55) 
James 5: 7-10 
Matthew 11: 2-11 

Isaiah 7: 10-16 
Psalm 80: 1-7, 
17-19 
Romans 1: 1-7 
Matthew 1: 
18-25 

Isaiah 63: 7-9 
Psalm 148 
Hebrews 2: 
10-18 
Matthew 2: 
13-23 

Jeremiah 31: 7-14 
Psalm 147: 12-20 
Ephesians 1: 3-14 
John 1: (1-9) 
10-18 
 

Isaiah 42: 1-9 
Psalm 29 
Acts 10: 34-43 
Matthew 3: 
13-17 

Isaiah 49: 1-7 
Psalm 40: 1-11 
1 Corinthians 1: 1-9 
John 1: 29-42 

Isaiah 9: 1-4 
Psalm 27: 1, 4-9 
1 Corinthians 1: 
10-18 
Matthew 4: 12-23 

Micah 6: 1-8 
Psalm 15 
1 Corinthians 1: 
18-31 
Matthew 5: 1-12 

Isaiah 58: 1-9a 
(9b-12) 
Psalm 112: 1-9 (10) 
1 Corinthians 2: 
1-12 (13-16) 
Matthew 5: 13-20 

Exodus 24: 12-18 
 Psalm 2 OR Psalm 
99 
 2 Peter 1: 16-21 
 Matthew 17: 1-9 

Genesis 2: 15-17; 3: 
1-7 
Psalm 32 
Romans 5: 12-19 
Matthew 4: 1-11 
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Please see here for weekday services and events during the quarter, and the Key to abbreviations 



DATES TO NOTE  
DECEMBER 
If you would like to support any of the Services in the 
Nursing Homes, please contact the appropriate Minister. 
 
Sat 6th – Sun 7th Dec, 10-2pm, Christmas Tree Festival 
Sat 6th Dec, 10-2, Bridgwater Christmas Fayre  
Sat 6th Dec, 7pm, Advent Taize in North Curry – Rev 
Deborah  
Sun 7th Dec, 3-4.30pm – Family Crafts & Christingle in 
Temple 
Tue 9th Dec, Coffee Morning Christmas Concert in L’Way 
Tue 9th Dec, 10am, Lavender Court – Rev Deborah 
Tue 9th Dec, 11.30am, Beauchamp Hse – Rev Deborah 
Tue 9th Dec, 2.30 pm Christmas Carols at L/Way for 
Moorhaven/Lavender 
Wed 10th Dec, 7.30pm, Circuit Meeting at Temple 
Thur 11th Dec, 11 am, Carols at Wey House - Rev Annie 
Sat 13th Dec, 1.30-3pm, Bridgwater Messy Church  
Sat 13th Dec, 4-5pm, Christingle Party with Rowbarton at St 
Andrew’s  
Sat 13th Dec, 4.30pm-6.30pm, Tea and Carols in the Village 
Hall, Pawlett,  
Sun 14th Dec, 3pm, Re-engage Tea and Carols, Temple 
Mon 15th Dec, 2pm, Carols at Avalon Care home - Rev 
Annie 
Wed 17th Dec, 3pm, Coffee and Carols in Middlezoy  
Wed 17th Dec, 7pm, Cancer Research Christmas Medley at 
North Curry MC 
Thur 18th Dec, 11am, Carols at The Rosary – Rev Annie 
Thur 18th Dec, 3pm, Carols at The Manor – Rev Deborah 
Fri 19th Dec, 5pm, Carols in the Garden, Lisieux Way – Rev 
Annie Deche 
Sun 21st Dec, 3pm Tea, 5pm Carol Service, Temple 
Sun 21st Dec, 5pm Tea, 6pm Carol Service, Bridgwater 
Tues 23rd Dec, 10am, Carols at Lavender Court, Revs 
Deborah, Peter and Annie. 

 
JANUARY 
Tues 6th Jan, 11am, Service at Moorhaven – Rev Annie 
Thur 8th Jan, 11.30am, Service at The Manor – Rev Deborah 
Thurs 8th Jan, 11am, Service at Wey House – Rev Annie 
Mon 12th Jan, 10.30am, Zoom LP/WL Fellowship 
Mon 12th Jan, 1pm, Soup & Sweets in Middlezoy 
Tue 13th Jan, 10am, Service at Lavender Court – Rev Annie 
Tue 13th Jan, 11am, Service at Moorhaven 
Tue 13th Jan, WorkWise Bridgwater opens 
Thur 15th Jan, 11am, Service at The Rosary – Rev Annie 
Thur 15th Jan, 11.30am, Beauchamp Hse – Rev Deborah 
Tue 20th Jan, 11am, Service at The Rectory – Rev Deborah 
Tue 27th Jan, 10am, Service at Lavender Court – Rev Deborah 
 
FEBRUARY 
Mon 2nd Feb, 7.30pm, 4 week Bible Study in Temple 
Tue 3rd -Thu 5th Feb, District Retreat 
Sat 7th Feb, 10am, District Zoom for Circuit Treasurers 
Tue 10th Feb, 10am, Service at Lavender Court – Rev Annie 
Tue 10th Feb, 11am, Service at Moorhaven 
Wed 11th Feb, District Grants Committee  
Thur 12th Feb, 11am, Service at Wey House – Rev Annie 
Tue 17th Feb, 1pm, Soup & Sweets in Middlezoy 
Tue 17th Feb, 5.30pm, Pancakes at Rowbarton 
Tue 17th Feb, 6pm Pancakes at Bridgwater 
Thur 19th Feb, 11am, Service at The Rosary – Rev Annie  
Thur 19th Feb, 11.30, Service Beauchamp Hse – Rev Deborah 
Sat 21st Feb, time tbc, Pancake race at Pawlett Village Hall 
Sat 21st Feb, 7pm, Circuit Mission Quiz at Lisieux Way 
Mon 23rd Feb, 7.30 Lent Bible Study in Lisieux Way 
Tue 24th Feb, 10am, Service at Lavender Ct – Rev Peter 
 
 

KEY:​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
HC​ Holy Communion​​ CA​ Church/Chapel Anniversary 
US​ United Service​ ​ LA​ Local Arrangement 
PS​ Praise Service​ ​ WE ​ Worship Enabler Team 
SOP​ Songs of Praise​ ​ C              Carol Service 
C&C  ​ Cake & Conversation (a Transforming Conversation event) 
CLA​ Circuit Local Arrangement  
COV        Covenant Service                                  
 
 
KEY TO HYMN BOOKS​
MP​ Mission Praise 
SF​ Singing the Faith 
H&P​ Hymns and Psalms 
 
 
 
CHRISTMAS EVE HOLY COMMUNION 
Wed 24th Dec, 11.30pm, Temple – Rev Deborah Kirk 
 
 
CHRISTMAS DAY SERVICES 
Christmas Day Service, Bridgwater - Rev Robin Hutt 
Christmas Day Service, Lisieux Way - Rev Peter Thomas 
10am, Christmas Day Service, Pawlett - Rev Annie Deche 
10.30am, Christmas Day Service, Rowbarton - Elaine Dew 
10.30am, Christmas Day Service, Temple - Rev Deborah Kirk 
 
 
ASH WEDNESDAY SERVICES – 18TH FEBRUARY 2026 
12noon at Temple, Rev Deborah Kirk 
6.30pm at Rowbarton, Rev Annie Deche 
7pm at Pawlett, Rev Robin Hutt 
 

 


